
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 04/15/24

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 1,174,012

Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 1,232,713
1 04/08/24 Mon $21,033,178 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,400,000 2.135 3.5% 3.5% 3rd Payment 1,294,348
2 04/10/24 Wed $19,615,876 $34,241,915 $31,000,000 $14,500,000 2.135 3.3% 6.7% 4th Payment 1,359,066
3 04/13/24 Sat $27,334,952 $54,164,191 $46,000,000 $21,500,000 2.138 4.6% 11.0% 5th Payment 1,427,019

-20.00% -20.00% 4 04/15/24 Mon $16,826,542 $66,398,104 $63,000,000 $29,500,000 2.138 2.8% 13.5% 6th Payment 1,498,370
-15.00% -15.00% 5 04/17/24 Wed $16,673,495 $78,520,741 $78,000,000 $36,500,000 2.138 2.8% 15.9% 7th Payment 1,573,288

3.50% 3.50% 6 04/20/24 Sat $28,291,675 $99,090,498 $78,000,000 $36,482,694 2.138 4.7% 19.9% 8th Payment 1,651,953
3.00% 3.00% 7 04/22/24 Mon $17,331,339 $111,691,428 $86,000,000 $40,200,000 2.138 2.9% 22.3% 9th Payment 1,734,550
4.37% 4.37% 8 04/24/24 Wed $17,402,126 $124,343,825 $96,000,000 $44,900,000 2.138 2.9% 24.5% 10th Payment 1,821,278
8.34% 8.34% 9 04/27/24 Sat $30,651,201 $146,629,100 $112,000,000 $52,400,000 2.138 5.1% 28.4% 11th Payment 1,912,342
9.56% 9.56% 10 04/29/24 Mon $18,988,215 $160,016,435 $122,000,000 $57,100,000 2.138 3.2% 30.7% 12th Payment 2,007,959
6.67% 6.67% 11 05/01/24 Wed $18,562,848 $171,925,252 $132,000,000 $61,700,000 2.138 3.1% 32.8% 13th Payment 2,108,357
4.13% 4.13% 12 05/04/24 Sat $31,917,096 $192,401,358 $147,000,000 $68,800,000 2.138 5.3% 36.4% 14th Payment 2,213,775
5.26% 5.26% 13 05/06/24 Mon $19,986,995 $205,223,823 $159,000,000 $74,400,000 2.138 3.4% 38.6% 15th Payment 2,324,463
4.40% 4.40% 14 05/08/24 Wed $19,379,613 $217,656,628 $170,000,000 $79,500,000 2.138 3.3% 40.6% 16th Payment 2,440,686
8.61% 8.61% 15 05/11/24 Sat $34,665,158 $239,895,727 $186,000,000 $87,000,000 2.138 5.8% 44.0% 17th Payment 2,562,721
1.00% 1.00% 16 05/13/24 Mon $20,186,865 $252,846,416 $192,000,000 $89,800,000 2.138 3.4% 45.9% 18th Payment 2,690,857

10.13% 10.13% 17 05/15/24 Wed $21,342,768 $266,538,664 $202,000,000 $94,500,000 2.138 3.6% 47.8% 19th Payment 2,825,400
5.51% 5.51% 18 05/18/24 Sat $36,575,208 $290,003,138 $219,000,000 $102,400,000 2.138 6.1% 51.0% 20th Payment 2,966,670

13.50% 13.50% 19 05/20/24 Mon $22,912,091 $306,606,790 $235,000,000 $109,900,000 2.138 3.8% 52.9% 21st Payment 3,115,003
11.31% 11.31% 20 05/22/24 Wed $23,756,635 $323,879,299 $251,000,000 $117,400,000 2.138 4.0% 54.8% 22nd Payment 3,270,753
11.24% 11.24% 21 05/25/24 Sat $40,686,261 $353,460,669 $274,000,000 $128,200,000 2.138 6.7% 57.8% 23rd Payment 3,434,291
15.00% 15.00% 22 05/27/24 Mon $26,348,905 $372,617,914 $340,000,000 $159,000,000 2.138 4.4% 59.7% 24th Payment 3,606,006
24.80% 24.80% 23 05/29/24 Wed $29,648,281 $394,174,005 $360,000,000 $168,400,000 2.138 4.9% 61.7% 25th Payment 3,786,306
16.46% 16.46% 24 06/01/24 Sat $47,383,220 $428,624,468 $404,000,000 $189,000,000 2.138 7.8% 64.6% 26th Payment 3,975,621
-5.00% -5.00% 25 06/03/24 Mon $25,031,460 $446,823,851 $416,000,000 $194,600,000 2.138 4.2% 66.1% 27th Payment 4,174,402

-13.09% -13.09% 26 06/05/24 Wed $25,767,321 $465,558,250 $439,000,000 $205,300,000 2.138 4.3% 67.6% 28th Payment 4,383,122
-2.00% -2.00% 27 06/08/24 Sat $46,435,555 $499,319,704 $473,000,000 $221,200,000 2.138 7.6% 70.1% 29th Payment 4,602,278
18.84% 18.84% 28 06/10/24 Mon $29,747,387 $520,947,851 $502,000,000 $234,800,000 2.138 5.0% 71.5% 30th Payment 4,832,392
23.39% 23.39% 29 06/12/24 Wed $31,794,297 $544,064,225 $526,000,000 $246,000,000 2.138 5.3% 73.1%
24.00% 24.00% 30 06/15/24 Sat $57,580,089 $585,928,428 $572,000,000 $267,500,000 2.138 9.4% 75.6% Total 78,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,400,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 4/15/2024


